IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE

IN RE:	THE APPOINTMENT OF UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE)	Administrative Order No. 2020-31
	JUDGE ANNIE CHRISTOFF)	rammytrative Order 1(0, 2020 51

In accordance with the authority conferred by 28 U.S.C. §631 et seq., and the further authority granted, and action taken by the Judicial Conference of the United States, it is ORDERED that Annie Christoff be and hereby is appointed as a full-time United States Magistrate Judge with her official station in the Western Division at Memphis and the salary fixed by law.

The said United States Magistrate Judge shall enter upon the performance of her duties on the 24th day of July 2020.

The said full-time United States Magistrate Judge is to hold and discharge the duties of her office for a term of eight (8) years commencing on July 24, 2020, subject to the provisions of 28 U.S.C. §631.

The Clerk of Court shall cause certified copies of this Order to be spread upon the records of the divisions of this Court and shall forward a certified copy of this Order to the Director of the Administrative Office of the United Sates Courts.

IT IS ORDERED.

S. Thomas Anderson

Chief United States District Judge

John T. Fowlkes Jr.

United States District Judge

Thomas L. Parker

United States District Judge

ate

Sheryl H. Lipman

United States District Judge

Mark S. Norris

United States District Judge

James D. Todd

Senior United States District Judge

Samuel H. Mays

Senior United States District Judge

Jon P. McCalla

Senior United States District Judge

J. Daniel Breen

Senior United States District Judge